Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   a. Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments
The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through profi t or loss, and the Group does not
designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.  Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end
of the reporting period would not affect profi t or loss.

A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period, taking into account the contractual repayments terms
of its fl oating rate instruments, would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profi t or loss by the amounts shown in the ensuing
page.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

N
A

IM
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
 B

ER
H

A
D

142

33. Financial instruments (continued)

 33.3 Financial risk management (continued)

  c. Market risk (continued)

   ii. Interest rate risk (continued)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

   b. Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   ________Profi t or loss_______
   ___2017___ ___2016__
   100bp 100bp 100 bp 100 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

   Floating rate instruments
   -  Group   (   2,733) 2,733 (   2,304) 2,304
   -  Company   (   258) 258 360 (   360)
   ========= ========= ========= =========

   iii.  Other price risk
Equity price risk arises from the Group’s investments in equity securities.

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk
Management monitors and manages the equity investments on individual basis. The exposure to equity price risk is not material and hence,
sensitivity analysis is not presented.

 33.4 Fair value information
The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, short-term receivables and payables and short-term borrowings reasonably approximate their fair
values due to the relatively short-term nature of these fi nancial instruments.